

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 179

<u>Date: 29/11/2021</u> NOTIFICATION

The Governor is pleased to appoint the following Assistant Engineers (Civil) of Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, belonging to the cadre of the West Bengal Engineering Service (Irrigation) on promotion to the post of Executive Engineer (Civil) under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate on provisional basis in Scale or Level-17 between Pay range of Rs.67300/- to Rs.173200/- under the pay structure of ROPA, 2019 plus allowances as admissible from time to time with effect from the dates of their joining and until further order.

- 1. Sri Satyabrata Mukhopadhyay
- 2. Sri Ranjit Kr. Mondal
- 3. Sri Santanu Dhar
- 4. Sri Pradip Kr. Bhattacharjee

Posting order of the above mentioned Engineer Officers will be issued in due course.

This order issues in the interest of public service and will take immediate effect.

By order of the Governor

Sdr

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Date: 29/11/2021

No.2388/1(12)-IE-7P-02/04 (Pt.IV)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700001
- 2. Chief Engineer...., I&W Dte.

- 3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.
- 4. Superintending Engineer...... I&W Dte
- 5. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer.....
- 6. PS to the Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department
- 7. O.S.D to the Hon'ble MOS, I & W Department.
- 8. P.S to the Principal Secretary, I & W Department.
- 9. P.A to the Secretary, I&W Department.
- 10. Sri / Smt...., Assistant Engineer, I&W Dte.
- Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell & Nodal Officer E-Governance, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the Department's website.
- 12. Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kol.-700027

Special Secretary to the Government of West Bengal